THE DATASHEET OF
HW-MP-PC44-1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DS114 (v1.9) February 8, 2008 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 1
© 2002–2008 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. XILINX, the Xilinx logo, the Brand Window, and other designated brands included herein are trademarks of Xilinx, Inc. All other
trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
This product is undergoing discontinuance. Please refer to XCN07022, Product Discontinuation Notice, for more information

Absolute Maximum Ratings
Recommended Operating Conditions
Ordering Information
Symbol Description Value Units
VCC DC Supply Voltage +6.0 V
TA Operating Temperature Range 0 to 70 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature Range –40 to +85 °C
PD Power Dissipation 1.5 W
IOUT DC Output Current (Any Output) ±16 mA
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Units
VCC DC Supply Voltage External Power Supply 4.75 5.25 V
VREF Target Reference Voltage 1.5 5.5 V
ICC Operating Current 130 200 mA
Part Number Description
HW-MULTIPRO MultiPRO Desktop Tool for US, Asia, Japan
HW-MULTIPRO-EC MultiPRO Desktop Tool with European plug
HW-MULTIPRO-UK MultiPRO Desktop Tool with UK plug
HW-MP-PC44-1 44-pin PLCC Adapter for XC18V00 PROMs
HW-MP-VQ44-1 44-pin VQFP Adapter for XC18V00 PROMs
HW-MP-VQ44-2 44-pin VQFP Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-CP56 56-ball Chip Scale Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-VQ100 100-pin VQFP Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-CP132 132-ball Chip Scale Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-SO20 20-pin SOIC Adapter for XC18V00 PROMs
HW-MP-PC20 20-pin PLCC Adapter for XC18V00 PROMs
HW-MP-PC44-2 44-pin PLCC Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-TQ144 144-pin TQFP Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-FT256 256-ball Fine Pitch Thin BGA Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-FG324 324-ball Fine Pitch BGA Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-PQ208 208-pin PQFP Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-V020 20-pin TSSOP Adapter for Platform Flash PROMs
HW-MP-FS48 48-ball Chip Scale BGA Adapter for Platform Flash PROMs
HW-MP-VO48 48-pin TSOP Adapter for Platform Flash PROMs
HW-MP-QF32 32-pin QFP Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-QF48 48-pin QFP Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
MultiPRO Desktop Tool
DS114 (v1.9) February 8, 2008 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 12
R